

Version : November 2021

SELECT

PROFCARE



Classification

It is a class I device by Rule 1 of the European Medical Device Regulations 2017/745.

Medical Device Class I, Rule 1, for non-sterile and non-invasive devices for short term use, by the European Medical Device Regulatory 2017/745.

Basic UDI: 5703543U1003L6



Made in China

For further information and inquiries regarding this product, please contact:

SELECT SPORT A/S • Fabriksparken 46 • DK-2600 Glostrup
select-sport.com • (+45) 43 96 96 66 • select@select.dk

UK

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Intended use:

The PROFICARE Supreme tape is intended to be used to support the body parts of sports athletes.

Is intended to prevent injury or reinjury by stabilizing body parts in sports athletes. To prevent and treat injuries by immobilization.

This is a non-elastic tape.

It is for use on the skin only.

It is for single, short-term use and is a non-sterile device.

Instructions for use:

Fix the top of the tape. Keep a constant traction for the first circle. Overlap the next circle with half width on the first circle. To assure good stickiness, let the final circle fully cover the previous circle. Keep a constant pressure with the palm for a few second on the end of the tape. Skin needs to be cleaned before use. Duration of use should not exceed 3-4 hours.

Warnings and contraindications:

Do not stick on the wound directly

Contraindications:

Use of the product is contraindicated when:

- the skin is broken
- there is swelling at the application site
- the user has known allergies to rubber
- the product contains Rosin

Warnings:

Do not apply too tight.

Do not store above 25 degrees Celsius. Store in original packaging to protect from sun light.

Do not use it if the packaging is damaged or affected with damp and mildew.

Ensure that the skin is cleaned before application.

Symptoms of overexposure of the acrylic acid may include redness or discolouration,

swelling, itching, burning, or blistering.

Consult your Health Care Provider if you experience any reaction.

Material:

- Fabric material: 100% woven rayon: 110-120 g/m2

- Glue: Hot melt adhesive with a composition of: 50% synthetic rubber, 30% Zinc oxide, 20% Resin 110-130 g/m2

Component: 50% fabric, 50% adhesive

DK

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Tilsigtet brug:

PROFCARE Supreme tape er beregnet til at støtte dele af kroppen hos atleter.

Den er beregnet til at forebygge skader eller forværing af gamle skader, idet den stabiliserer dele af kroppen hos atleter.

Til forebyggelse og behandling af skader gennem immobilisering.

Denne tape er ikke elastisk.

Den er kun beregnet til brug på huden.

Den er til kortvarig og enkeltstående brug, og den er ikke steril.

Brugsanvisning:

Fikser den øverste del af tapen. Hold trækket konstant under den første omgang. Lad den næste omgang overlappe den

første omgang med en halv bredde. For at sikre god klæbeevne skal den sidste omgang dække

den foregående omgang helt. Hold et konstant tryk med håndflaten i nogle sekunder på

enden af tapen. Huden skal renses inden brug. Må ikke anvendes i

mere end 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontraindikationer:

Klæb ikke direkte på såret

Kontraindikationer:

Der er kontraindikation for brugen af produktet, hvis:

- der er gået hul på huden
- anvendelsesområdet er hævet
- brugeren har kendte allergier over for gummi
- produktet indeholder kolofonium

Advarsler:

Tapen må ikke påføres for stramt.

Må ikke opbevares under forhold over 25 °C. Opbevares i den oprindelige emballage for at

beskytte den mod sollys.

Må ikke anvendes, hvis emballagen er beskadiget eller påvirket af fugt og skimmel.

Sorg for at rense huden inden brug.

Symptomer på overeksponering for akrylsyre kan være roden eller misfarvning,

hevelse, kløe, en brændende fornemmelse eller blæredannelse.

Kontakt din læge, hvis du oplever reaktioner.

Materialer:

- Stofmateriale: 100 % vævet rayon: 110-120 g/m2

- Lim: Smelteilm bestående af: 50 % syntetisk gummi, 30 % zink-

oxid, 20 % harpiks 110-130 g/m2

Sammensætning: 50 % stof, 50 % klæbemiddel

DE

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Verwendungszweck:

Das PROFICARE Supreme Tape ist vorgesehen, um Körperteile von Sportlern zu unterstützen.

Es soll Verletzungen und Wiedererletzungen vermeiden, indem es Körperteile von Sportlern stabilisiert.

Zur Vermeidung und Behandlung von Verletzungen durch Immobilisierung

Dies ist ein nicht-elastisches Klebeband.

Ausschließlich für die Verwendung auf der Haut.

Es handelt sich um ein nicht-steriles Produkt für die einmalige, kurzzeitige Verwendung.

Gebruuchsanweisung:

Die Oberseite des Klebebandes fixieren. Eine durchgehende Zugkraft für den ersten Kreis halten. Den

folgenden

Kreis mit der halben Breite auf den ersten Kreis überlappen lassen. Zur Sicherstellung einer guten Klebe-

kraft, den vorherigen Kreis mit dem

abschließenden Kreis überziehen lassen. Einige Sekunden lang mit einem konstanten Druck mit der

Handfläche am

Ende des Klebebandes drücken. Die Haut muss vor der Verwendung gereinigt werden. Die Verwendungs-

dauer sollte

3-4 Stunden nicht überschreiten.

Warnhinweise und Kontraindikationen:

Nicht direkt auf die Wunde kleben

Kontraindikationen:

Die Verwendung des Produktes ist kontraindiziert, wenn:

- die Haut verletzt ist
- an der Verwendungsstelle eine Schwellung ist
- bekannt ist, dass der Benutzer eine Latexallergie hat
- das Produkt Harz enthält

Warnhinweise:

Nicht zu fest anlegen.

Nicht über 25 °C aufbewahren. Zum Schutz vor Sonnenlicht in der Originalverpackung aufbewahren.

Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt oder durch Feuchtigkeit und Schimmel beeinträchtigt

ist.

Sicherstellen, dass die Haut vor der Anwendung gereinigt wurde.

Zu den Symptomen einer übermäßigen Exposition gegenüber Acrylsäure zählen Rötung oder Verfärbung,

Schwellung, Juckreiz, Brennen oder Blasenbildung.

Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt, wenn irgendwelche Reaktionen auftreten.

Material:

- Gewebe: 100 % gewebtes Rayon: 110-120 g/m2

- Klebstoff: Schmelzklebstoff bestehend aus: 50 % synthetischer Kautschuk, 30 % Zinkoxid,

20 % Harz 110-130 g/m2

Bestandteile: 50 % Gewebe, 50 % Klebstoff

SE

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Avsedd användning:

PROFCARE Supreme-tejpen används för att ge stöd åt kroppsdelarna hos idrottare.

Avsedd för att förhindra skador genom att stabilisera idrottarens kroppsdelar.

Förebygger och behandlar skador genom immobilisering.

Detta är en oelastisk tejp.

Den ska endast användas på huden.

Den är avsedd för kortvarigt engångsbruk och är icke-steril.

Bruksanvisning:

Sätt fast toppen av tejen. Håll tejen spänd under hela förstavarvet. Överlappa nästa varv med hälften av första cirkeln i bredd. För att säkerställa god vidhäftning ska sista varvet helt

täcka föregående varv. Håll konstant tryck med handflatan i några sekunder på

tejpens ände. Huden måste rengöras före användning. Tiden för användning bör inte

överstiga 3-4 timmar.

Varningar och kontraindikationer:

Fäst inte direkt på såret

Kontraindikationer:

Användning av produkten är kontraindicerad när:

- huden är trasig
- det finns svullnad där tejen appliceras
- användaren är allergisk mot gummi
- produkten innehåller rosin

Varningar:

Applicera inte för hårt.

Förvara inte över 25 grader Celsius. Förvara i originalförpackningen för att skydda mot soljus.

Använd inte produkten om förpackningen är skadad eller har påverkat av fukt eller mögel.

Se till att huden rengörs före appliceringen.

Symtom på överexponering av akrylsyran kan inkludera rodnad eller missfärgning,

svullnad, klåda, brännande känsla eller blåsor.

Kontakta din läkare om du upplever någon reaktion.

Material:

- tyg: 100 % vävd rayon: 110-120 g/m2

- klister: Klister som består av: 50 % syntetiskt gummi, 30 % zink-

oxid, 20 % harts 110-130 g/m2

Material: 50 % tyg, 50 % klister

FR

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Usage prévu :

La bande PROFICARE Supreme qui s'utilise pour toutes les parties du corps, est conçue pour apporter un soutien aux athlètes.

Elle permet d'éviter les blessures ou les rechutes en stabilisant les différentes parties du corps.

Pour prévenir et traiter les blessures par immobilisation

Il ne s'agit pas d'une bande élastique.

S'utilise exclusivement sur la peau.

Dispositif non stérile, qui ne s'utilise qu'une fois et pendant une courte durée.

Mode d'emploi :

Fixez le haut de la bande. Appliquez une traction constante au premier tour. Chevauchement

d'une demi-largeur au deuxième tour. Pour favoriser l'adhérence, le dernier tour doit complètement

couvrir le cercle précédent. Appliquez une pression constante au bout de la bande avec la paume,

pendant quelques secondes. La peau doit être nettoyée avant utilisation. Le temps d'utilisation

ne doit pas

dépasser 3 à 4 heures.

Avertissements et contre-indications :

Ne pas coller directement sur la plaie

Contre-indications :

L'utilisation du produit est contre-indiquée dans les cas suivants :

- La peau est abîmée
- Le site d'application est gonflé
- L'utilisateur est allergique au caoutchouc
- Le produit contient de la colophane

Avertissements :

Ne pas appliquer trop serré.

Conservé à moins de 25 degrés. Conserver le produit dans son emballage d'origine pour le

protéger de la lumière du soleil

Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage est endommagé ou affecté par l'humidité et la moisissure.

Veillez à ce que la peau soit propre avant l'application

Les symptômes de surexposition à l'acide acrylique peuvent inclure des rougeurs ou une

décoloration,

un gonflement, des démangeaisons, une brûlure ou la formation d'une ampoule.

En cas de réaction, consultez votre médecin.

Matériau :

- Matériau du tissu : 100 % rayonne tissée : 110-120 g/m2

- Adhésif : Adhésif thermofusible composé de : 50 % caoutchouc synthétique, 30 % oxyde

de zinc, 20 % résine 110-130 g/m2

Composants : 50 % tissu, 50 % adhésif

NO

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Bruksområde:

PROFCARE Supreme tape er ment å brukes til å støtte kroppsdelar hos idrettsutøvere.

Skal forhindre personskade eller tilbakevendende skade igjen ved å stabilisere kroppsdelar hos idrettsutøvere.

For å forhindre og behandle skader ved immobilisering.

Dette er en ikke-elastisk tape.

Kun til bruk på huden.

For engangs, kortvarig bruk og er et ikke-sterilt produkt.

Bruksanvisning:

Fest toppen av tapen. Hold konstant trekraft i den første runden. Overlapp neste

runde med en halv bredde oppå den første runden. Sikre god klebrighet ved å la den siste runde

dekke forrige runde helt. Hold et konstant trykk med håndflaten i noen sekunder

på enden av tapen. Huden skal rengjøres for bruk. Brukstiden bør ikke

overskride 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontradiksjoner:

Ikke fest direkte på såret

Kontraindikasjoner:

Bruk av produktet er kontraindisert når:

- huden er skadet
- påføringsstedet er hevet
- brukeren har kjent allergi mot gummi
- produktet inneholder kolofonium

Advarsel:

Påføres ikke for stramt.

Må ikke oppbevares over 25 °C. Oppbevares i original emballasje for å beskyttes mot sollys.

Må ikke brukes hvis pakningen er skadet eller påvirket av fukt og mugg.

Forsikre deg om at huden er rengjort for påføring.

Symptomer på overeksponering av akrylsyre kan omfatte rodhed eller misfarging,

hevelse, kløe, svie eller blømer.

Rådfor deg med helsepersonell hvis du opplever noen reaksjon.

Materialer:

- Stoffmateriale: 100 % vevd rayon: 110-120 g/m2

- Lim: Smelteilm med en sammensetning av: 50 % syntetisk gummi, 30 % sink

oksid, 20 % harpiks 110-130 g/m2

Komponent: 50 % stoff, 50 % lim

FIN

Proficare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Käyttötarkoitus:

PROFCARE Supreme -teippi on tarkoitettu urheilijoiden kehonosien tukemiseen.

Se vakauttaa kehonosia ja estää siten loukkaantumisia sekä uudelleenloukkaantumisia.

Loukkaantumisten ennaltaehkäisy ja hoito liikkeittä estämällä.

Tämä teippi ei verry.

Käytä vain iholla.

Kertakäyttöinen ei-steriili teippi lyhytkestoiseen käyttöön.

Käyttöohje:

Paina teipin reuna kiinni alotuskohtaan. Pidä teipissä jatkuva veto ensimmäisen kierroksen aikana.

Kierrä seuraavaa kerros puoliiksi ensimmäisen teippikerroksen päälle. Varmista hyvä kiinnitys

vetämällä viimeinen kerros kokonaan edellisen päälle.

Paina teipin päätä tasaisesti kämmenellä muutaman sekunnin ajan.

Puhdista iho ennen käyttöä. Käyttöaika ei saa olla

yli 3-4 tuntia.

Varoitukset ja kiellot:

Älä kiinnitä suoraan haavaan.

Kiellot:

Tuotteen käyttöä ei suositella, jos

- iho on rikki
- iho on turvoksissa,
- käyttäjään tiedetään olevan allerginen kumille
- tuote sisältää hartsia.

Varoitukset:

Älä kiristä liian tiukalle.

Älä säilytä yli 25 asteen lämpötilassa. Säilytä alkuperäispakkauksessa auringonvalolta suojattuna.

Älä käytä laitetta, jos pakkaus on vaurioitunut tai kostea ja homehtunut.

Varmista ennen käyttöä, että iho on puhdistettu.

Liika altistuminen akryylihapolle saattaa ilmetä punoituksena tai värimuutoksina,

turvotuksena, kutinaana, poltteluna tai rakkuloina.

Ota yhteyttä lääkäriin, jos tuote aiheuttaa reaktioita.

Materialit:

- kangas: 100 % kudottu rayon: (110-120 g/m2)

- liima: kuumalimaa, joka sisältää 50 % synteettistä kumia, 30 % sinkkioksidia,

20 % hartsia 110-130 g/m2

Osien suhde: 50 % kangasta, 50 % liimaa

ES

Profcare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Uso previsto:

La banda PROFPCARE Supreme se ha diseñado para atletas/deportistas como apoyo para partes del cuerpo.

Se ha diseñado para prevenir lesiones o volver a lesionarse mediante la estabilización de partes del cuerpo de atletas/deportistas.

Para prevenir y tratar lesiones mediante inmovilización.

Esta es una banda no elástica.

Uso exclusivo sobre la piel.

Este dispositivo no estéril es para un solo uso a corto plazo.

Instrucciones de uso:

Fijar un extremo de la banda. Mantener una tracción constante durante la primera vuelta. Superponer la siguiente vuelta sobre la primera con la mitad de la anchura. Para garantizar una adherencia óptima, aplicar la última vuelta de modo que cubra completamente la vuelta anterior. Mantener una presión constante con la palma de la mano durante unos segundos en el extremo de la cinta. La piel debe limpiarse antes de aplicar la banda. El tiempo de uso no debe exceder 3-4 horas.

Advertencias y contraindicaciones:

No debe adherirse directamente a la herida.

Contraindicaciones:

El uso del producto está contraindicado si:

- la piel está lesionada
- hay hinchazón en el lugar de aplicación
- el usuario tiene alergias conocidas al caucho
- el producto contiene Rosin

Advertencias:

No apretar excesivamente.

No almacenar por encima de 25 °C. Guardar en su embalaje original para protegerla de la luz solar.

No lo utilice si el embalaje está dañado o se ve afectado por humedad y moho.

Asegurarse de limpiar la piel antes de aplicar la banda.

Entre los síntomas de sobreexposición al ácido acrílico se pueden incluir el enrojecimiento o la decoloración,

la hinchazón, la picazón, la quemazón o la aparición de ampollas.

Si experimenta alguna reacción, acuda al médico.

Material:

- Material del tejido: 100 % rayón: 110-120 g/m²

-Adhesivo: Adhesivo termofusible compuesto de: 50 % caucho sintético, 30 % zinc

óxido, 20 % resina 110-130 g/m²

Componentes: 50% tejido, 50% adhesivo

PL

Profcare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Przeznaczenie:

Taśma PROFPCARE Supreme wspiera części ciała sportowców.

Jej zadaniem jest zapobieganie kontuzjom lub ponownym kontuzjom poprzez stabilizowanie części ciała u sportowców.

Zapobiega kontuzjom i leczy je poprzez odpowiednie unieruchomienie.

To nie jest taśma elastyczna.

Przeznaczone wyłącznie do stosowania na skórkę.

Do jednorazowego, krótkotrwałego użytku. Produkt niesterylny.

Instrukcja użytkowania:

Przyklej górną część taśmy. Utrzymuj stałą przyczepność podczas pierwszego owinięcia. Owiń kolejną warstwę taśmy tak, aby była przesunięta o połowę długości względem pierwszej warstwy. Aby uzyskać dobrą przyczepność, ostatnia warstwa powinna całkowicie

zakrywać pierwszą. Utrzymaj stały nacisk dłonią przez kilka sekund

na końcu taśmy. Skórę należy oczyścić przed użyciem taśmy. Czas stosowania nie powinien przekraczać 3-4 godzin.

Ostrzeżenia i przeciwwskazania:

Nie przyklejaj bezpośrednio do rany

Przeciwwskazania:

Stosowanie produktu jest przeciwwskazane w następujących przypadkach:

- uraz skóry
- opuchnięcie w miejscu zastosowania
- alergia na gumę u użytkownika
- produkt zawiera żywicę

Ostrzeżenia:

Nie owijaj zbyt mocno.

Nie przechowywać w temperaturze powyżej 25°C. Przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu w celu ochrony przed światłem słonecznym.

Nie używać, jeśli opakowanie jest uszkodzone lub uszkodzone przez wilgoć lub pleśń.

Przed zastosowaniem upewnij się, że skóra jest oczyszczona.

Objawy nadmiernego nagrzania na działanie kwasu akrylowego mogą obejmować zaczerwienienie lub

odbarwienie, obrzęk, swędzenie, pieczenie i pęcherze.

W przypadku wystąpienia jakiegokolwiek takiej reakcji należy skonsultować się z lekarzem pierwszego kontaktu.

Material:

- Tkaniina: 100% tkany sztuczny jedwab: 110-120 g/m²

- Klej: Klej topliwy o składzie: 50% guma syntetyczna, 30% tlenek

cyńka, 20% żywica 110-130 g/m²

Kompozycja: 50% tkaniny, 50% kleju

IT

Profcare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Destinazione d'uso:

Il nastro PROFPCARE Supreme è destinato all'uso da parte di atleti sportivi come supporto per parti del corpo specifiche.

È progettato per prevenire infortuni nuovi o ripetuti, fornendo agli atleti sportivi stabilità per parti del corpo specifiche.

Può essere utilizzato per prevenire e trattare gli infortuni immobilizzando la parte del corpo interessata

E un nastro non elastico

È destinato solamente all'uso sulla pelle.

È un dispositivo non sterile monouso, destinato all'uso a breve termine.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Fissare l'estremità del nastro. Per il primo giro, mantenere una tensione costante intorno alla parte interessata.

Applicare

il secondo giro di nastro coprendo metà della larghezza del primo giro. Per garantire la giusta aderenza,

terminare con due giri

interamente sovrapposti. Con il palmo della mano, esercitare per alcuni secondi una pressione costante

sull'estremità del nastro. La pelle deve essere pulita prima dell'applicazione. La durata di utilizzo non deve

superare

le 3-4 ore.

Avvertenze e controindicazioni:

Non far aderire il nastro direttamente alla ferita

Controindicazioni:

Il prodotto non è indicato per l'uso se:

- la pelle presenta scrofolature;
- il sito di applicazione presenta gonfiore;
- l'utente presenta allergie note alla gomma.
- Il prodotto contiene colofonia.

Avvertenze:

Non applicare in maniera troppo stretta.

Non conservare a temperature superiori ai 25 gradi Celsius. Conservare nella confezione originale, al riparo

dalla luce del sole

Non utilizzare il nastro se la confezione è danneggiata o se sono presenti umidità e muffa.

Verificare che la pelle sia pulita prima dell'applicazione

I sintomi della sovrapposizione all'acido acrilico possono includere rossore o alterazione del colore della

pelle,

gonfiore, prurito, bruciatura o formazione di vesciche.

Consultare un medico se si dovessero manifestare reazioni o allergie.

Materiale:

- Tessuto: 100% tessuto in rayon: 110-120 g/m²

- Colla: adesivo a caldo composto da: 50% gomma sintetica, 30% ossido

di zinco, 20% resina 110-130 g/m²

Componenti: 50% tessuto, 50% adesivo

PT

Profcare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Utilização a que se Destina:

A Fita PROFPCARE Supreme destina-se a ser usada para suportar zonas do corpo de

praticantes de desporto.

Destina-se a prevenir lesões ou a reincidência de lesões, estabilizando zonas do corpo de praticantes de

desporto.

Para prevenir e tratar lesões por imobilização

Trata-se de uma fita não elástica.

Destina-se a ser usada apenas na pele.

Destina-se a ser usada uma única vez e por pouco tempo e é um dispositivo não estéril.

Instruções de utilização:

Fixe a extremidade superior da fita. Mantenha uma tração constante na primeira volta. Sobreponha a seguinte

volta com metade da largura na primeira volta. Para garantir uma boa aderência, a última volta deve cobrir

totalmente

a volta anterior. Mantenha uma pressão constante com a palma da mão durante alguns segundos

na extremidade da fita. A pele tem de ser limpa antes da utilização. A utilização não deve

exceder 3 a 4 horas.

Advertências e contraindicações:

Não aplique diretamente na ferida

Contraindicações:

A utilização do produto é contraindicada quando:

- a pele está ferida
- existe inchaço no local da aplicação
- o utilizador tem alergias conhecidas à borracha
- o produto contém resina

Advertências:

Não aplique demasiadamente apertada.

Não guarde a uma temperatura superior a 25 graus Celsius. Guarde na embalagem original para proteger

da luz solar.

Não o utilize se a embalagem estiver danificada ou afetada por humidade e calor.

Certifique-se de que a pele é limpa antes da aplicação

Os sintomas de sobre-exposição do ácido acrílico podem incluir vermelhidão ou descoloração,

inchaço, comichão, queimadura ou empolamento.

Consulte o seu prestador de cuidados de saúde se sentir alguma reação.

Material:

-Material do tecido: 100% rayon tecido: 100-110 g/m²

- Cola: Cola de fusão a quente com uma composição de: 50% borracha sintética, 30% óxido de

zinco, 20% resina 110-130 g/m²

Componente: 50% tecido, 50% adesivo

RU

Profcare Supreme Tape - Style no: 720103, 720104

Назначение:

Бинт PROFPCARE Supreme tape предназначен для поддержки частей тела у

спортсменов.

Предназначена для предупреждения травмирования или повторного травмирования путем стабилизации

частей тела у спортсменов.

Для предупреждения и лечения травм путем иммобилизации.

Это неэластичный бинт.

Предназначается для применения только на коже.

Предназначается для одноразового, кратковременного применения и является нестерильным средством.

Инструкция по применению:

Закрепите верхнюю часть бинта. Поддерживайте постоянное натяжение при первом обороте. Перекры-
вайте следующим

оборотом половину ширины первого оборота. Для гарантии хорошей клейкости последний оборот должен

полностью

закрывать предыдущий оборот. Непрерывно надавите ладонью в течение нескольких секунд на

конец бинта. Кожу следует очистить перед применением. Длительность применения не должна

превышать 3-4 часа.

Предупреждения и противопоказания:

Не накладывайте изделие непосредственно на рану

Противопоказания:

Противопоказания к использованию изделия:

- кожа повреждена
- имеется отек в месте применения
- пользователь имеет подтвержденную аллергию на каучуковый латекс
- изделие содержит канифоль

Предупреждения:

Не накладывайте слишком туго.

Не храните при температуре выше 25 градусов по Цельсию. Храните в оригинальной упаковке для защиты

от солнечного света.

Не используйте, если упаковка повреждена или подверглась воздействию влаги или плесени.

Убедитесь, что кожа очищена перед применением.

Симптомы чрезмерного воздействия акриловой кислоты могут включать покраснение или изменение цвета

кожи,

отек, зуд, жжение или образование пузырей.

Проконсультируйтесь с вашим поставщиком медицинских услуг, если наблюдается какая-либо реакция.

Материал:

- Тканевый материал: 100 % тканая вискоза: 110-120 г/м²

- Клей: Клей-расплава с составом: 50 % синтетический каучук, 30 % оксид

цинка, 20 % канифоль 110-130 г/м²

Компонент: 50 % ткань, 50 % клейкое вещество

SELECT
PROFCARE 